



# Mondial Insurance Product Information Document.

Mondial Assistance manages and arranges every event from its own 24-hour service center in Greece and pays directly all expenses, at the scene of the event, so that the insured is not charged to the **emergency number 00302109988118**.

Description (This document does not substitute the required by the applicable law pre-contractual information, nor the insurance contract and its Terms and Conditions)	Globy Classic	Super Globy	Super Globy Plus	Globy Visa	Globy Shengen	Ski	Globy Cancellation	Globy Annual	Globy Annual Business	Globy Annual Business Plus	Globy Student Extended	Globy Student Extended Plus	Globy Groupy 23		
 <b>What is insured?</b> Medical & Hospitalization Expenses based on product purchase for coverage area EUROPE - MEDITERRANEAN / REST OF THE WORLD / USA - CANADA	€30,000	€150,000	€150,000	€30,000	€30,000	Offered in combination with another package.	It can be offered in combination with another package or alone with its purchase up to 48 hours after booking.	€150,000	€150,000	€150,000	€50,000	€50,000	€5,000		
All Expenses for Medical Repatriation	✓	✓	✓	€30,000	€30,000			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	€5,000
All Expenses for the Repatriation of the Family of the Insured	✓	✓	✓		✓			✓							€5,000
All Expenses for the Repatriation of the Insured's remains	✓	✓	✓	€10,000	€8,000			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Tickets for Emergency Return	€750	€1,000	€1,000					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	€5,000
Loss/Theft/Damaged Luggage	€350	€350	€350		€150			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	€150
Items of First Need in Case of Luggage Delay	€100	€200	€200					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	€100
Cash for Emergency Situation (payment in full within 30 days)	€1,000	€5,000	€5,000					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	€1,000
For Death or Incapability as a Consequence of Accident	€30,000	€30,000	€30,000		€30,000			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	€21,000
For Travel Cancellation as a Consequence of Sudden Illness or Accident of the insured or a family member of the insured	Not offered in the basic plan. Can be purchased extra under <b>Globy cancellation</b>							✓	€10,000	Not offered in the basic plan. Can be purchased extra under <b>Globy cancellation</b>					
For Travel Cancellation as a Consequence of Sudden Death of the insured or of a family member of the insured	Not offered in the basic plan. Can be purchased extra under <b>Globy cancellation</b>							✓	€10,000	Not offered in the basic plan. Can be purchased extra under <b>Globy cancellation</b>					
For Legal Assistance			€3,000								€10,000	€10,000			
For Civil Liability to third parties			€10,000								€50,000	€50,000		€50,000	
For Material Damage to Ski Equipment						€500									
For Exclusion due to Avalanche						€495									
 <b>What is not insured?</b> Purchase of Insurance after Check-In	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		
Unforeseen Illness for insured persons over 70 years old	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		
<b>Epidemics and Pandemics</b>	Covers an epidemic or a pandemic disease such as Covid-19												✓		
Pre-existing Incidents, Illness, Accidents	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		
Trips longer than...days	90	30	30	365	90	30		30	60	60	365	365	30		
Natural Disasters, War, Terrorism	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		
<b>Are there any restrictions on cover?</b> Excess for Medical & Hospitalization Expenses	€75,00	€75,00	€75,00			€75,00									

